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FACULTY AREAS OF EXPERTISE BY DEPARTMENT 

 
 

SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 
 
NAME CONTACT INFORMATION RESEARCH INTERESTS AND EXPERTISE 

Mattingly, Hayden 
Professor 

hmattingly@tntech.edu 
(931) 372-3698 

Ecology and conservation of stream fish and crayfish • 
Endangered species recovery and management 

Boles, Tammy 
Associate Professor 

tboles@tntech.edu 
(931) 372-6123 

Detection of pharmaceuticals and personal care products, 
primarily illicit drugs • Detection and characterization of 
microplastics • Environmental forensics • SPE • LCMS/MS 
• GC-MSn • UPLC-QToF 

Hajdik, David 
Lecturer 

dhajdik@tntech.edu 
(931) 372-6439 

Leadership and conservation • Public lands management • 
National parks and protected lands • Research strategies 
for finding academic/scholarly sources 

Sharp, Steve 
Interim Director 

ssharp@tntech.edu 
(931) 372-6221 

Nonprofit organizations & the environment • Faith-based 
entities (FBEs) & the environment • FBEs & the common 
good 

 

SCHOOL OF INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 
NAME CONTACT INFORMATION RESEARCH INTERESTS AND EXPERTISE 

Frye, Steve 
Director/Associate 
Professor 

sfrye@tntech.edu 
(931) 372-6241 

Adult learning • Adult higher education • First-generation 
and non-traditional students • Conceptual frameworks • 
Learning resistance • Adult religious education 

Bull, Brad 
Lecturer 

bbull@tntech.edu 
(931) 372-6757 

Gender issues • Rapport building with students  • 
Religion from developmental perspective  

Hawkins, Paige 
Lecturer 

pjhawkins@tntech.edu American Sign Language (ASL) • Sign language education • 
Deaf culture • Deaf history 

Wingo, Rachel 
Instructor 

rwingo@tntech.edu 
(931) 372-6551 

Global religious traditions and cultural interactions • Textual 
criticism and translation of religious texts • Early Eastern 
Christianity • New religious movements 
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SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
NAME CONTACT INFORMATION RESEARCH INTERESTS AND EXPERTISE 

TBD 

DEPARTMENT – Communication Department 
NAME CONTACT INFORMATION RESEARCH INTERESTS AND EXPERTISE 

Wilson, Brenda 
Professor and Chair 

brendawilson@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
(931) 372-3064

Best practices in experiential learning in journalism and 
public relations • Media literacy and democracy • News 
engagement among young adults • Media use and civic 
engagement • Strategic communication • Magazine 
publishing 

Burch, Teddy 
Assistant Professor 

tburch@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
(931) 372-3063

Minority portrayal in media • Smart technology and 
empathy • Merging media trends • Gaming and education 

Christen, Scott 
Assistant Professor 

schristen@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
(931) 372-6357

Public speaking/oral communication • Organizational 
communication • Interpersonal communication • 
Instructional communication • Computer-mediated 
communication • Online pedagogue 

DeSimone, Betsy 
Assistant Professor 

bdesimone@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
(931) 372-6793

Consumer behavior • Interpersonal communication and 
new media • Advertising • Social psychology 

Ding, Yun 
Associate Professor 

yding@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
(931) 372-6206

History and theory of rhetoric, rhetorical criticism • 
American public address • Visual communication 

Kash, Graham 
Professor 

kgash@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
(931) 372-3314

Folklore (especially of the Upper Cumberland region) • 
Speech and Debate team • Creative writing of poems and 
stories 

Mestayer, Colleen 
Lecturer 

cmestayer@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
(931) 372-3109

Interpersonal, organizational and instructional 
communication • Strategic communication • 
Volunteerism and civic engagement • Teamwork, 
empowerment, and relationship building 

Metz, Jacob 
Instructor 

jmetz@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
931-372-6797

Public speaking/oral communication • Instructional 
communication • Debate and forensics 

Witcher, Russ 
Professor 

rwitcher@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
931-372-3314

Media bias and politics • History of American journalism • 
Law of journalism 

Zuraikat, Laith 
Lecturer 

lzuraikat@tntech.edu 
Box 5072 
931-372-6052

Crisis communication • Multimedia production • Sports 
communication • Public speaking • Graphic design • 
Marketing 
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